SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23134/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2014 in WPC No. 15083/2011,12/08/2014 in WA No. 1744/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SOMAN KANNACHAN KUTTIKUNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JISHA C K AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam dated 12.08.2014 in W.A. No. 1744 of 2013 in W.P. (C) No. 15083 of 2011.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER