## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 63/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2014 in WA No. 1744/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

JISHA C.K AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sayid Marsook Bafaki Thangal, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 12.08.2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 1744 of 2013 in WP (C) No. 15083 of 2011.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 23134/2014.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER